31 March 2011

£'000 £'000 £'000
Balance as at 31 March 2010 947,975 258 948,233

Surplus / (Deficit) on provision of
services

(279,242)   - (279,242)

Other Comprehensive Expenditure
and Income

270,324   - 270,324

Adjustments between accounting
basis & funding basis under
regulations

   -   -   -

Increase / (Decrease) in Year (8,918)   - (8,918)

Balance at 31 March 2011 carried
forward

939,057 258 939,315

Effect on Balance Sheet 31 March 2011
The effect of the change in accounting policy in 2010/11 has been that Heritage Assets are recognised
at £1.033 million on the Balance Sheet resulting in an increase to the Revaluation Reserve of £0.258
million and property, plant and equipment being restated by the amount of heritage assets previously
recognised at cost in community assets (a sub-classification of property, plant and equipment) of £0.775
million.

As previously stated 31
March 2011 Restatement

Restated
31 March 2011

£'000 £'000 £'000
Property, Plant & Equipment 1,242,268 (775) 1,241,493
Heritage Assets   - 1,033 1,033

Long Term Assets 1,335,977 258 1,336,235

Total Net Assets 939,057 258 939,315

Unusable Reserves 806,426 258 806,684

Net Worth/Total Reserves 939,057 258 939,315

104

SECTION 4

Supplementary financial statements

105

Housing Revenue Account

This account records the transactions relating to the council’s social housing stock and
gives  a  clear  picture of  the  cost  of  providing homes  for  council tenants. The Local
Government and Housing Act 1989  require its  separation  from the transactions of  the
general  fund.  HRA  income and expenditure does not  affect the amount of council tax
levied.

2010/11
Note £'000 £'000 £'000